
CHIPPEWA VALLEY SOCCER LEAGUE - AYSO REGION 803 
LEAGUE CONTACT LIST 

LEAGUE WEBSITE: www.ayso803.org 
Information Message Line Only: 715- 834-5893 

 

Regional Commissioner: Ashley Troutman - commissioner@ayso803.org 

Coach Administrator: Scott Hoffmann - coach@ayso803.org  

Referee Administrator: Joe Ripienski - ref@ayso803.org  

Game Scheduler: Jessica Pederson - schedule@ayso803.org  

Treasurer: Steve Palecek - treasurer@ayso803.org 

Uniform Administrator: Shelly Reynolds - uniforms@ayso803.org 

 
 

OPEN POSITIONS 
Contact us at info@ayso803.org to get involved! 

 
Child/Volunteer Protection Advocate: Open Position - cvpa@ayso803.org 

 

Secretary: Open Position - secretary@ayso803.org  

Safety Director: Open Position – safety@ayso803.org  

Registrar: Open Position - registrar@ayso803.org  

Fields Coordinator: Open Position - fields@ayso803.org 

Equipment Director: Open Position - equipment@ayso803.org 

Assistant Regional Commissioner: Open Position 

Assistant Coach Administrator: Open Position 
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VOLUNTEER TEAM DIVISION COORDINATORS 

 
U05 - COED: Carrie Dodge - u5divisions@ayso803.org  

 

U07 - BOYS: Open Position – info@ayso803.org 
U07 - GIRLS: Open Position – info@ayso803.org  

 

U08 - BOYS: Ashley Troutman - u08boysdivision@ayso803.org 
U08 - GIRLS: Ashley Mielnik - u08girlsdivision@ayso803.org 

 

U10 - BOYS: Ashley Troutman - u10boysdivision@ayso803.org 
U10 - GIRLS: Brian Lambert - u10girlsdivision@ayso803.org 

 

U12 - BOYS: Open Position - info@ayso803.org 
U12 - GIRLS: Ashley Mielnik - u12andu14girlsdivision@ayso803.org 

 

U14/U16/U19 - COED: Ashley Mielnik - info@ayso803.org 
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